OP \$90.00 5346479

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM694761

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		12/07/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LBP Manufacturing LLC	
Street Address:	1325 S. Cicero Avenue	
City:	Cicero	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60804	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5346479	THERMOLITE
Registration Number:	4790897	THERMOLITE
Registration Number:	5237500	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125777007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125777000

Email: trademark@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: John E. Lyhus

Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20273-153872
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Lyhus
SIGNATURE:	/John E. Lyhus/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=LBP Release of Security Interest - TL#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007529 FRAME: 0782

900662689

source=LBP Release of Security Interest - TL#page2.tif
source=LBP Release of Security Interest - TL#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007529 FRAME: 0783

PARTIAL TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Term Loan)

This PARTIAL TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), dated as of December 7, 2021, is made by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent having offices at 4 New York Plaza, 17th Floor, New York, New York 10004 ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of LBP Manufacturing LLC (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement the Grantor granted a security interest in certain property, including certain Intellectual Property of the Grantor to the Administrative Agent on behalf of and for the benefit of the Secured Parties;

WHEREAS, the Grantor reaffirmed its intent to grant such security interest in all of Grantor's United States Trademarks pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 10, 2019, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 12, 2019, at Trademark Reel/Frame No. 6815/0262 (the "Security Agreement"), including, without limitation, the United States trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (those items identified on Schedule A, the "Released Trademarks), and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Released Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Administrative Agent release its collateral security interest in, all right, title and interest of the Administrative Agent in and to the Released Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby:

- (1) terminates, cancels and releases its collateral security interest in and to the Released Trademarks, and any and right, title and interest of the Administrative Agent in the Released Trademarks shall hereby terminate, cease and become void. For clarity, the Administrative Agent's security interest in all Trademarks granted under the Security Agreement other than the Released Trademarks shall remain in full force and effect; and
- (2) authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record this Release hereby given.

The Administrative Agent agrees to provide the Grantor with any information and additional authorization and documentation necessary to effect the release of the Administrative Agent's security interest in the Released Trademarks (without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense).

Capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified or referenced in the Security Agreement

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2928237.3 076284-36169

TRADEMARK REEL: 007529 FRAME: 0784 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Robert A. Kaulius Title: Authorized Officer

2928237.3 076284-36169

TRADEMARK REEL: 007529 FRAME: 0785

SCHEDULE A

Registered Owner (Loan Party)	Trademark	Registration No.
LBP Manufacturing LLC	THERMOLITE	5346479
LBP Manufacturing LLC	THERMOLITE	4790897
LBP Manufacturing LLC		5237500

2928237.3 076284-36169

TRADEMARK REEL: 007529 FRAME: 0786

RECORDED: 12/14/2021